five parts of “ Indian Tribes and Missions.” The effort has been 
made to give some account of every mission to the Indians, from 
the memoriable service of Sir Francis Drake, held on the Pacific 
-Coast in 1579, to the latest mission in Arctic Alaska in 1926. The 
names of the one hundred and seventy-one (171) individual sta­
tions of the American Church now in active operation among the 
natives of North America are listed, with a description of each 
so far as is possible within the limits of the book. To this is 
added a bibliography of forty-nine (49) titles, twenty-one (21) of 
which are previous publications of the Church Missions Publishing 
Company; and index of over six hundred (600) references; and 
one hundred and twenty-seven (127) illustrations, admirably exe­
cuted, showing phases of life and work from Arizona to the Arctic 
Ocean, from Central New York to the California Coast.

This, bound in canvas, makes a handsome book of 400 pages, 
listed for $3.00—which is practically cost price.